

# PRIVATE ACTS

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE,

the second secon

PASSED BY THE

### EIGHTH LEGISLATURE,

AT JTS

#### SESSION HELD IN JANUARY, 1828.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 182#

#### PORTLAND.

ł

PRINTED BY THOMAS TODD .... PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1828.

restrained or repealed, at the pleasure of the Legislature. And whenever the corporation shall be dissolved, the property thereof shall vest in the Distribution of holders of the shares at the time of such dissolu- ever the corporation shall be distion, subject to the equitable claims of creditors, solved. to be enforced by such means as the Legislature may provide.

5

SECT. 4. Be it further enacted, That the first First meeting, meeting of said corporation shall be held at such how called. time and place, and be notified in such manner as a majority of the persons named in this Act shall direct.

1.1、1112、1112(1113月)2日,11日月日

Approved by the Governor, February 12, 1828.

### CHAPTER DXXII.

diama succession men intermediate and

#### AN ACT to incorporate the Bangor Mechanic Association.

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That Edward Sargent, James Tilton, John Persons incorpo-Williams, and Henry Call, with their associates, vated. be, and they are hereby incorporated into a body politic, by the name of the Bangor Mechanic Association; with power to sue and be sued; to Powers Are have a common seal and change the same; to make any by-laws for the government of said corporation, not repugnant to the laws of the State; and to take and hold real estate to the value of estate. twenty thousand dollars.

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That John Williams be, and is hereby authorized to call the first meeting of said Association, by publishing First meeting how called. notice of the time and place of said meeting in the Bangor Register, at least seven days previous thereto.

[Approved by the Governor, February 12, 1828.]